

City With A Mission 

 Founded 1771
 Instant

April 1, 2005

Jack Gabig, General Manager Metro San Gabriel Valley Service Sector One Gateway Plaza Los Angeles, CA 90012-2952

Re: Nomination of Harry Baldwin to Serve as Member of the Governance Council for Metro's San Gabriel Valley Service Sector

Dear Mr. Gabig:

On behalf of the San Gabriel City Council in concert with the City of Rosemead, San Gabriel City Councilmember Harry Baldwin is hereby re-nominated to serve as our cluster's representative on the Governance Council for MTA's San Gabriel Valley Service Sector. Additionally, it is requested that Henry Lopez, a City of San Gabriel employee for 40+ years, continues to serve as the Transit User Representative. Enclosed find a copy of the letter from Rosemead Mayor Jay Imperial confirming their support.

If you have any questions or need anything further, please contact City Clerk Cynthia Trujillo at (626) 308-2816.

Sincerely, Juli Costanzo Mayor

cc: Councilmember Harry Baldwin Mayor Jay Imperial